

PH. Jayani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13450 OF 2025

Sharad Kaka Waydande ...Petitioner

Versus

Bhiva Harishchandra Sawant ...Respondent

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1029 OF 2026

IN

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Bhagwan Shashikant Kastle ...Applicant

Versus

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1030 OF 2026

IN

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Shivaji Chandrabhan Ghuge ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13445 OF 2025

Kiran Ravindra Bhosale ...Petitioner

Versus

Bhiva Harishchandra Sawant ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13040 OF 2025

IN

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13445 OF 2025

Rakesh Laxman Pawar ...Applicant

Versus

Kiran Ravindra Bhosale and anr. ...Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 16630 OF 2025**

Yogesh Chandrabhan Wasnik ...Petitioner

Versus

Prashant Chandrakant Dond and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 17880 OF 2025**

Pradeep Subhash Shinde ...Petitioner

Versus

Bhiva Harishchandra Sawant ...Respondent

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Pawar and Mr. Rohan Bhondave for the Petitioner in WP/13450/2025.

Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Atharva Date and Mr. Laxman S. Deshmukh for Respondent No.1 in WP/13450/2025.

Mr. Ravi Shetty, Senior Advocate for Respondent Nos.11 and 15 in WP/13450/2025 & in WP/13445/2025.

Mr. Sandeep Dere with Ms. Aarati Patil-Dere, Ms. Tanvi Devasthali and Ms. Pooja Mankoji for Respondent Nos.16 to 21 in WP/13450/2025 and in WP/13445/2025.

Ms. Leena Patil for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in WP/13450/2025.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 16th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Part-heard. List again on 18th March, 2026, at 03:00 p.m.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.03.17
10:53:42 +0530